:iccordance with the specifications, and also from the Assistant Clerk of the Works. 
rho similarl- certified. The President of the Department of Taxes and Assess-

ment s offered the following: 
Resolved. That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to Michael J. O'Brien. 

contractor, the sum of two thousand eight hundred dollars ($2,800), as per accom-
panying- voucher. on account. for his contract for materials and work required in 
the installation of the plumbing and gasfitting in the Armory Building for the First 
Battery. National Guard, New York, on the southerly side of Sixty-sixth street,

[...]

the President of the Board of Aldermen, Brigadier-General James McLeer and 
Brigadier-General George Moore Smith. 

'lime President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments presented an appli-
cation from Luke A. Burke. contractor, for a payment to him of five thousand three 
hundred and ninety-seven dollars ($5.397) on account of his contract for the erection 
of the First Battery Armory, on the southerly side of Sixty-sixth street, 150 feet east 
of Columbus avenue. Borough of Manhattan: this application was accompanied by a 
certificate from the architects that the materials and work were in accordance with